Light duty vans and pickups can be fitted with an electric valve in the intake hose. This is connected
with the electric control system parts described below. The valve is latched open to allow normal use
and closes to stop the engine when either the manual switch is operated or the system senses an
overspeed. The valve is easily reset open by hand when safe to restart.
l	Small vans and pickups require a low restriction valve that does
	 not interfere with the engine’s management system
l The SVR valve is a compact butterfly valve designed to fit in the
	 tight spaces of modern vehicles
l The Revguard speed switch monitors the engine’s rpm and will
	 signal the valve to close at a pre-set limit
l Suitable for intake hoses between 44 mm and 77 mm
l Powered to close and manually reset to open
l Compact and light weight
The following parts are required:
l SVR valve from selection chart
l	Revguard 2 speedswitch (1520-001)
l Wiring kit (EWK-100)
Details of parts on page 5
System 1 Euro 5 & 6 Road Vehicles - 12V only
SVR Valve Selection Chart
12V
44 mm SVR-281-44
48 mm SVR-281-48
51 mm SVR-281-51
57 mm SVR-281-57
60 mm SVR-281-60
64 mm SVR-281-64
70 mm SVR-381-70
77 mm SVR-381-77
12V or 24V
 Supply Power
Circuit Breaker
RPM Signal

l Factory pre-assembled (EWK-512 or 524)
Details of parts on page 5
System 3 Industrial Equipment, Low Emission Engines, 12v or 24v
SVR Valve Selection Chart
12V
44 mm SVR-281-44
48 mm SVR-281-48
51 mm SVR-281-51
57 mm SVR-281-57
60 mm SVR-281-60
64 mm SVR-281-64
70 mm SVR-381-70
77 mm SVR-381-77
SVR Valve Selection Chart
24V
44 mm SVR-291-44
48 mm SVR-291-48
51 mm SVR-291-51
57 mm SVR-291-57
60 mm SVR-291-60
64 mm SVR-291-64
70 mm SVR-391-70
77 mm SVR-391-77
SVX Selection Chart
12V
No Micro
Switch